GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1385
ANSWERED ON 30.07.2021

PREPARATION OF DEVELOPMENT PLANS BY GRAM PANCHAYATS

1385 Dr. AMAR PATNAIK :
Will the Minister of Panchayati Raj be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Gram Panchayats in the country that have prepared their development plans, State-wise;

(b) the total number of activities planned for these villages versus the number of activities completed, State-wise;

(¢) whether the Ministry is considering proposals to improve the scheme’s functioning, including, but not restricted to, increasing accountability of development planning commissions for Gram Panchavats and magnifying the number of projects completed,

(d) if so, the details thereof;, and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ
(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL)

(a) As on date, 2,55,777 Gram Panchayats across States have uploaded their Gram Panchayat Development Plan for the year 2021-22 in eGram Swaraj application. State-wise details is given in Annexure -1

(b) The Gram Panchayat Development Plan for the plan year 2021-22 involve 51,01,301 activities out of which 6 activities have been completed so far. State-wise details is given in Annexure -IL.

(¢) Yes Sir.

(d) As part of Digital India Programme, the Government is implementing eGram Swaraj, a work-based accounting application under ¢-Panchayat Mission Mode Project to revamp the functioning of Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs). eGram Swaraj addresses various aspects of Panchayat functioning such as planning, accounting, budgeting including online payments through eGram Swaraj- PFMS interface for enhancing transparency and accountability.

() Does not arise in view of above.
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Annexure — 1

Annex referred to in reply to part (a) of the Rajva Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1385 to be

answered on 30.07.2021

Gram Panchayat Development Plan for 2021-22 uploaded on eGram Swaraj

S.No. State Name GPDP Uploaded
1 | ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 70
2 | ANDHRA PRADESH 13348
3 | ARUNACHAL PRADESH 1570
4 | ASSAM 2180
5 | BIHAR 8362
6 | CHHATTISGARIL 11661
7 | GOA 191
8 | GUJARAT 14037
9 | HARY ANA 6112

10 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 3202
11 | JAMMU AND KASHMIR 1870
12 | JHARKHAND 4294
13 | KARNATAKA 5946
14 | KERALA 941
15 | LADAKH 193
16 | MADHYA PRADESH 22686
17 | MAHARASHTRA 27869
18 | MANIPUR 2630
19 | MEGHALAYA 0
20 | MIZORAM 834
21 | NAGALAND 1195
22 | ODISHA 6776
23 | PUNJAB 13205
24 | RAJASTHAN 11239
25 | SIKKIM 182
26 | TAMIIL. NADU 12410
27 | TELANGANA 12769
28 | TRIPURA 1177
29 | UTTARAKHAND 7702
30 | UTTAR PRADESH 57909
31 | WEST BENGAL 3217
Total Count 235777
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Annexe referred to in replv to part (b) of the Rajva Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1385 to be

Annexure — I1

Activities Planned and completed in the Gram Panchayat Development Plan for 2021-

answered on 30.07.2021

22
Activities Completed
S.No. | State Name Planned Activities

1 | ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 5694 0
2 | ANDHRA PRADESH 187953 0
3 | ARUNACHAL PRADESH 8199 0
4 | ASSAM 40436 0
5 | BIHAR 186943 0
6 | CHHATTISGARH 193432 0
7 | GOA 4713 0
8 | GUJIARAT 129893 0
9 | HARYANA 35248 0
10 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 58170 0
11 | JAMMU AND KASHMIR 28455 0
12 | JHARKHAND 148507 0
13 | KARNATAKA 48251 0
14 | KERALA 20981 0
15 | MADHYA PRADESH 299963 1
16 | MAHARASHTRA 490234 2
17 | MANIPUR 20966 0
18 | MIZORAM 3422 0
19 | NAGALAND 4297 0
20 | ODISHA 177449 0
21 | PUNJAB 59946 0
22 | RAJASTHAN 436121 2
23 | SIKKIM 4297 0
24 | TAMIL NADU 85852 0
25 | TELANGANA 170508 0
26 | TRIPURA 194431 0
27 | UTTARAKHAND 95167 1
28 | UTTAR PRADESH 1543867 0
29 | WEST BENGAL 417906 0
Total 5101301 6
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